## CITY OF GOLETA

## NOTICE OF ELECTION

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that a General Municipal Election will be held in the City of Goleta, on Tuesday, the 8th November 2022, for the following Officers and Measures:

For Councilmember District 1(Vote for one)(Full term of four Years)For Councilmember District 2(Vote for one)(Full term of four Years)

"Shall Ordinance No. 21-09, An Ordinance of the City of Goleta, California, banning the sale of flavored tobacco products within the City's limits, be adopted?"	Yes
	No
"To support Goleta's 9-1-1 response/crime prevention; clean-up trash in creeks to maintain coastal waters; address homelessness, fire risks from illegal encampments; maintain public safety, clean/ maintain public areas; repair streets/potholes; increase recycled	Yes
water use for parks; retain local businesses/jobs; maintain open spaces/natural areas and for general government use; shall a measure be adopted establishing a 1¢ sales tax providing approximately \$10,600,000 annually until ended by voters,	No

The nomination period for these offices begins on July 18, 2022, and closes on August 12, 2022 at 5:00 p.m.. If nomination papers for an incumbent officer of the city are not filed by August 12, 2022 the nomination period is extended to August 17, 2020, at 5:00 p.m.

If no one or only one person is nominated for an elective office, appointment to the elective office may be made as prescribed by Section 10229, Elections Code of the State of California.

Eligible candidates must be a registered voter residing within the boundaries of District 1 or District 2 of the City of Goleta. Nomination papers may be obtained from the Office of the City Clerk located at: City of Goleta, 130 Cremona Drive, Goleta, CA 93117, an appointment is mandatory to ensure safety and accessibility during the COVID-19 pandemic. The City Clerk can be reached at 805-961-7505 or via email at dlopez@cityofgoleta.org.

The polls (vote centers) will be open between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m.

Deborah S. Lopez City Clerk

Dated this 28th day of June 2022. Publish: Thursday July 14, 2022

requiring public spending disclosure?"